
FACULTY BULLETIN 

VOL. XXVII April 4,1951 No. 37 

ATTENTION FACULTY 

The final meeting of the Faculty Forum will be held on Tuesday,April 
10, 7:30-8:30 p.m.in the Faculty Lounge of Jarvis Hall. Professors John 
Forsythe and Louis Ramsey will present a program of color slides on 
Herpetology: Its Nature and Function in the Southwest", a pictorial 

study of reptiles and amphibians in the great Southwest and particular­
ly in 1arrant County. Professors Forsythe and Ramsey have created more 
than local interest in this program; and this promises to be an evening 
of informal edification: "Herpetology once over lightly". Co■e and 
bring your guests. 

Prof. Glenn Routt 

STUDENT COMPOSERS CONCERT APRIL 10 

The Third Annual Texas Christian University Student Composers Con­
cert will be given April 10, 1951 at 8:15 p.m. This concert will be in 
Ed Landreth Auditorium. There will be presented original works which 
include songs, piano pieces, chamber groups, and two full symphony or­
chestra numbers • 

The two composers represented by orchestral works are Kenneth Schan­
ewerk and Andy J. Patterson, both Fort Worth Graduate Students. The 
work by Mr. Patterson, a symphonic Tone Poem, is submitted as the the­
sis requirement for a Master of Music Degree in Music Theory. 

All Texas Christian Univ rsity Faculty and Students are cordially 
invited to attend. 

APPROVED ABSENCES 

T. Smith Mccorkle, Dean 
The School of Fine Arts 

In order to participate in a baseball game with SMU, the following 
en were absent from classes beginning at 11:00 on Friday,March 30: 

Barnes, Bill 
Carroll, Don 
Conrad, Doyle 
Elliott, Bill 
George, Wilson 
Ethridge, John 

Graves, Norris 
Hayes, Herbert 
King Harvey 
Echols, Walter 
Looney, Bill 
arshall, John 

Mathes, Ed 

alter Roach 
Baseball Coach 

Reynolds, Ted 
Rose, elzer 
Salim, Mike 
Sears, Rene 
Stepp, Wade 
Swaim, John 

• 



FACULTY BULLETIN 

VOL. XXVII April 4,1951 No. 37 

APPROVED ABSENCES 

In order to present a ballet for the ?olytechnic High School in Fort 
Worth, it is requested that the following students be excused from 
their classes 12:00 through 2 :00 on Friday, March 30th, and be permit­
ted to make up classes missed. 

Joanne Ford 
Bob Ross 

Edwin Holleman 
Billy Evans
Jere Admire 

Javid Preston, 
Ballet Master

Sara Rhodes 
Barbara Dwyer 

In order to oarticipate in the WestTexas Relays, the following men 
were absent from classes all day rr iday Larch 30, and Saturday, March
31: 

Johnny Dunn 
Bobby Harding 
Paul Hoeffler 

Robert Hopkins 
James Kellett 
J. r;an Kilpatrick 
Bob y McFarland

Ma ck Clark 
Track Coach 

Tommy Mercer 
Bernie Robertson 
Charles Rogers 

The followin students are rticipating in t he Inter-Collegiate Ro­
deo at Texas A& M College on April 5, 6, 7, and it is requested that 
they be permitted to make up 1ose classes missed:

Julius Bruner 
Ike Billings 

B rr He: sh 
Clyde Sikes
A t Hoera 

Buddy Ross 
June Prichard 

Comer Clay, sponsor 
TCU Rodeo Association 



523 .8 
B637d 

921 
B657Lo 

s 

NEW BC0KS IN THE LIBRARY 
April 3, 1951 

bok, Bart Jan, 1906-
'i'he distribution of the stars in space, University of Chicago Press, 
1937 

Boswell, James, 1740-1795 
London journal, 1762-1763. New York, McGraw-Hill,1950 

813 Cheavens, Frank 
C41a Arrow lie still; a novel. Dallas, Story Book Press, 1950 

940.55 
D346e 

201 
518r 

330.98 
G659e 

914 
G716g 

833.1 
h75irE 

616.8
H86ld 

320.1 
L338po

Dean, Vera ( Micheles)1903-
Europe and the United States. ew York, Knopf, 1950 

De ,olf, Lotan Harold, 1905-
The religious revolt against reason. New York, Harper, 1949 

Gordon, Wendell Chaffee, 1916-
The economy of Latin America. New York, Columbia Univ , Press, 1950 

Gottmann, Jean 
A geography of Europe. New York~ Holt, 1950 

homerus 
The wrath of Achilles; the Iliad of Homer. N. Y., !Jorton, 1950 

Hubbard, La Fayette ronald, 1911-
Dianetics; the modern science of mental health. hermitage House,

ew York, 1950 

Lasswell, HArold Dwight, 1902-
Power and society. I ew Haven, Yale Univers=:.ty Press, 1950 

921 Manchester,William R
M52m Disturber of the peace; the life of H. L. Mencken. harper, 1951 

282 
366f 

Martindate, Cyril Charlie, 1879-
The faith of the Roman Ch urch. 1 ew York, Sheed & WArd 1951 

915 Rama Rau, Santha, 1923-
R14e East of home. 1ew York, Harper, 1950 

111 
Sa77em

230 
Sp24f 

921 
G554v 

701.177 
·•439p 

Sartre, Jean fa, 1, 1905-
Existentialism and humanism. London, 1 ethuen, 1949 

Spann, John Richard, l 91-
Fruits of faith. ew York, Abinedon-Cokesbury ress, 1950 

Vietor, Karl, 1892-
Goethe, the thinker. Harvard University Press, 1950 

Weitz, 1orris 
Philosophy of the arts. Cambridge, harvard Univ. Press, 1950 


