FACULTY BULLETIN

VOL. XXVII

April 4,1951

No. 37

ATTENTION FACULTY

The final meeting of the Faculty Forum will be held on Tuesday, April 10, 7:30-8:30 p.m.in the Faculty Lounge of Jarvis Hall. Professors John Forsythe and Louis Ramsey will present a program of color slides on "Herpetology: Its Nature and Function in the Southwest", a pictorial study of reptiles and amphibians in the great Southwest and particularly in Tarrant County. Professors Forsythe and Ramsey have created more than local interest in this program; and this promises to be an evening of informal edification: "Herpetology once over lightly". Come and bring your guests.

Prof. Glenn Routt

STUDENT COMPOSERS CONCERT APRIL 10

The Third Annual Texas Christian University Student Composers Concert will be given April 10, 1951 at 8:15 p.m. This concert will be in Ed Landreth Auditorium. There will be presented original works which include songs, piano pieces, chamber groups, and two full symphony orchestra numbers.

The two composers represented by orchestral works are Kenneth Schanewerk and Andy J. Patterson, both Fort Worth Graduate Students. The work by Mr. Patterson, a Symphonic Tone Poem, is submitted as the thesis requirement for a Master of Music Degree in Music Theory.

All Texas Christian University Faculty and Students are cordially invited to attend.

T. Smith McCorkle, Dean The School of Fine Arts

APPROVED ABSENCES

In order to participate in a baseball game with SMU, the following men were absent from classes beginning at 11:00 on Friday, March 30:

Barnes, Bill Carroll, Don Conrad, Doyle Elliott, Bill George, Wilson Ethridge, John Graves, Norris Hayes, Herbert King, Harvey Echols, Walter Looney, Bill Marshall, John Mathes, Ed

Reynolds, Ted Rose, Melzer Salim, Mike Sears, Rene Stepp, Wade Swaim, John

Walter Roach Baseball Coach

FACULTY BULLETIN

VOL. XXVII

April 4,1951

No. 37

APPROVED ABSENCES

In order to present a ballet for the Polytechnic High School in Fort Worth, it is requested that the following students be excused from their classes 12:00 through 2:00 on Friday, March 30th, and be permitted to make up classes missed.

Joanne Ford Bob Ross

Edwin Holleman Billy Evans Jere Admire

Sara Rhodes Barbara Dwyer

David Preston, Ballet Master

In order to participate in the West Texas Relays, the following men were absent from classes all day Friday March 30, and Saturday, March 31:

Johnny Dunn Bobby Harding Paul Hoeffler Robert Hopkins James Kellett J.Bryan Kilpatrick Bobby McFarland

Tommy Mercer Bernie Robertson Charles Rogers

Mack Clark Track Coach

The following students are participating in the Inter-Collegiate Rodeo at Texas A& M College on April 5, 6, 7, and it is requested that they be permitted to make up those classes missed:

Julius Bruner Ike Billings

Burr Hash Buddy Ross Clvde Sikes Art Hoera

June Prichard

Comer Clay, Sponsor TCU Rodeo Association NEW BCOKS IN THE LIBRARY

April 3, 1951

523.8 B637d	Bok, Bart Jan, 1906- The distribution of the stars in space, University of Chicago Press, 1937
921	Boswell, James, 1740-1795
B657Lo	London journal, 1762-1763. New York, McGraw-Hill, 1950
S 813 C41a	Cheavens, Frank Arrow lie still; a novel. Dallas, Story Book Press, 1950
940:55	Dean, Vera (Micheles) 1903-
D346e	Europe and the United States. New York, Knopf, 1950
201	De Wolf, Lotan Harold, 1905-
D518r	The religious revolt against reason. New York, Harper, 1949
330.98	Gordon, Wendell Chaffee, 1916-
G659e	The e conomy of Latin America. New York, Columbia Univ. Press, 1950
914	Gottmann, Jean
G716g	A geography of Europe. New York, Holt, 1950
883.1	Homerus
H75irE	The wrath of Achilles; the Iliad of Homer. N. Y., Norton, 1950
616.8 H861d	Hubbard, La Fayette Honald, 1911- Dianetics; the modern science of mental health. Hermitage House, New York, 1950
320.1	Lasswell, Harold Dwight, 1902-
L338po	Power and society. New Haven, Yale University Press, 1950
921	Manchester, William R
M52m	Disturber of the peace; the life of H. L. Mencken, Harper, 1951
282	Martindate, Cyril Charlie, 1879-
M366f	The faith of the Homan Church. New York, Sheed & Ward, 1951
915	Rama Rau, Santha, 1923-
R14e	East of home. New York, Harper, 1950
111	Sartre, Jean Paul, 1905-
Sa77em	Existentialism and humanism. London, Methuen, 1949
230	Spann, John Richard, 1891-
Sp24f	Fruits of faith. New York, Abingdon-Cokesbury Press, 1950
921	Vietor, Karl, 1892-
G554v	Goethe, the thinker. Harvard University Press, 1950
701.17	Weitz, Morris
W439p	Philosophy of the arts. Cambridge, Harvard Univ. Press, 1950